DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Manufacturer Name: Zebra Technologies Corporation

Manufacturer Address: 1 Zebra Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole

responsibility of the manufacturer.

MWRP-D500 Integrated RFID Portal

With regard to the FCC and ISED Rules & Regulations

| EMC | Standards | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| | 47 CFR Part 15, Subpart B, Class A ICES-003 Issue 7, Class A | |
| Health & Safety | Standards | |
| | | |
| | FCC 47CFR Part 2.1091 | |
| | FCC 47CFR Part 2.1091 RSS-102, Issue 5 | |
| | | |

US company representative for FCC Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (47 CFR Part 2.1071 to 2.1077) is Larry Zhou and can be reached at larry.zhou@zebra.com.

Signed on behalf of Zebra Technologies Corporation

(Signature of authorized person)

ance de

Larry Zhou

Regulatory Engineering

Issue Date of Declaration: 2 November 2021

Rev: A

Date: 2 November 2021